

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RICHARD HAROLD ANDERSON,

Appellant,

vs.
24

CASE NO. SC01-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. LANDRY
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0134101
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607
Phone: (813) 801-0600
Fax: (813) 356-1292

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>NO. :</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	12
ISSUE I	12
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT RELIEF SHOULD BE DENIED ON THE CLAIM OF PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT.	
ISSUE II	26
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT PENALTY PHASE.	
ISSUE III	38
WHETHER CUMULATIVE SUBSTANTIVE AND PROCEDURAL ERRORS DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF A FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR TRIAL.	
ISSUE IV	40
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE ISSUE OF THE ALLEGED FAILURE TO ESTABLISH CORPUS DELICTI OF MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE.	
ISSUE V	43
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON THE ADVISORY ROLE AND BURDEN-SHIFTING ISSUES IN THE PENALTY PHASE JURY INSTRUCTIONS.	
CONCLUSION	45
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	45

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>NO.:</u>	
<u>Anderson v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 87 (Fla. 1991)	1, 14, 26, 40, 41
<u>Asay v. State,</u> 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	23, 26, 36
<u>Atwater v. State,</u> _So. 2d_, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S395 (Fla. 2001)	43
<u>Bogle v. State,</u> 655 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 1995)	34
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)	32
<u>Chandler v. State,</u> 534 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1988)	33
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	15, 19, 25
<u>Crump v. State,</u> 654 So. 2d 545 (Fla. 1995)	32
<u>Davis v. Singletary,</u> 119 F.3d 1471 (11 th Cir. 1997)	44
<u>Demps v. State,</u> 462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>Downs v. State,</u> 470 So. 2d 506 n 5 (Fla. 1999)	39
<u>Duest v. Dugger,</u> 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	37, 38
<u>Espinosa v. Florida,</u> 505 U.S. 1079, 120 L.Ed. 2d 854 (1992)	31, 33
<u>Freeman v. State,</u> 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	37, 39

<u>Glock v. Moore,</u> 776 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 2001)	33
<u>Harich v. Wainwright,</u> 844 F. 2d 1464 (11 th Cir. 1988) (en banc)	44
<u>Henderson v. Singletary,</u> 617 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1993)	33
<u>Hitchcock v. State,</u> 578 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1990)	34
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 648 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 1994)	31
<u>King v. State,</u> 514 So. 2d 354 (Fla. 1987)	33
<u>Koon v. Dugger,</u> 619 So. 2d 246 (Fla. 1993)	28, 30
<u>Lambrix v. Singletary,</u> 641 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 1994)	33, 44
<u>Lopez v. Singletary,</u> 634 So. 2d 1054 (Fla. 1993)	19
<u>Mann v. State,</u> 770 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 2000)	37, 39
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	15, 19, 25
<u>Melendez v. State,</u> 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997)	12, 39
<u>Mitchell v. State,</u> 527 So. 2d 179 (Fla. 1988)	33
<u>P.A. Brown v. State,</u> 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)	35
<u>Parker v. State,</u> 611 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 1992)	33
<u>Polyglycoat Corp. v. Hirsch Distributors, Inc.,</u> 442 So. 2d 958 (Fla. 4 DCA 1984)	38

<u>Pope v. State,</u> 702 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 1997)	44
<u>Porter v. State,</u> _So. 2d_, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S321, 322 (Fla. 2001)	44
<u>Preston v. State,</u> 607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992)	34
<u>Quince v. State,</u> 477 So. 2d 535 (Fla. 1985)	19
<u>Ragsdale v. State,</u> 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	36
<u>Sims v. State,</u> 681 So. 2d 1112 (Fla. 1996)	34
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 773 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2000)	34, 37, 40, 41, 44
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	31
<u>Tafero v. Dugger,</u> 520 So. 2d 287 n 1 (Fla. 1988)	33
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 583 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1991)	35
<u>Teffeteller v. Dugger,</u> 734 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 1999)	19, 33, 37, 38
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000)	37
<u>Ventura v. State,</u> _So. 2d_, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S361, 368 N 5 & 6 (Fla. 2001)	43
<u>Walls v. State,</u> 720 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 1997)	32
<u>Waterhouse v. State,</u> _So. 2d_ 26 Fla. L. Weekly S375 (Fla. 2001)	28, 30-32, 36, 43

Waterhouse v. State,
596 So. 2d 1008 (Fla. 1992) 31, 34

White v. Dugger,
523 So. 2d 140 (Fla. 1988) 33
